
( Assembly Instructions] 

Parts and Tools I ist 
N�T Name Qty t!J. Name � 

_lifting System I set T 11 M6*12 Sc� 
· Foot Pad 4 12 Rubber Cushion f 6 
Foot Margin 2 13 ST3. 5*_19 Screw 2 
M8*16 Screw 8 14 ST4. 8*19 Screw

. 
8 ··sr-- Bracket 2 I 

6 T M6*14 Screw 
M6*10 Screw 
Support Beam 

9 . 4mm Hex Spanner 
10��ex Spanner T 

(2). 
'(/&\ 

·- �-
\ \ 

-/�\ 
\ ·• · ... 

,� \\ 

\:?<, 

( 3 \_.. ')- \ 

. \ 

1 "a 
j\ -.... 

./:- __ \ I [�® 

/ "\ \ 

,..,..,.. 

(4)' ,, [� 1 �----( 

-- --- -
11 ' 

( 5 - ', _'\ I I - ~; -:� �#f,;, 
:=: \ i,i��� \ \ \ 

( 6 r� � ����_-

--===-

.i:J <.·' '� (\ . J)(D

9 ) ( 10 J ., 
-r
I

11 ) 12 
{ ) I 

"'II I.,,_,, 
I 1I · ·c,� ;, 

V 

GI)-i (14 r-li 
Loosen the 4 screws of beam .. 

to fit the desktop 
using 4MM hex spanner, adjust the b earn to proper position 2 Attach I egs to the beam using 8 of M6*14 screws and 4 of �6*12 screws ....-�l

�= ..... r . � 4mm Hex Spanner

� 

·/ "-
� --�-

. ==-�•·.
__ <_,--:� �

_(,,';§;��:-.�� 

3 I Attach feet to the legs using 8 of M8*16 screws,· attach the 4 of level I ing foot pads 
to the feet �}�_nd __ � i� 

_.!-;P ' \ \ r'" •. � 
v\\ i ' ·_

l

U \ 
' -.-:-'\ ( . -- / l '' (. _k) 

·0, 1-,
�

7[. I I f 
.
>, · i. r ;;.,!).. . 

1 
L I I J / � . . .,,,,�,� 

�;££���
=

�:�::=��. 
-

(@1 
id. 
� 

\: 
5mm Hex Spanner 

M8*16 screw 8PCS 

l�I

Foot Pad 4PCS 

5 I Adjust the width of desk frame to fit the desktop by sliding the beam, we recomitend 
leaving at least 5°8CM of the desktop width (on each end) protruding beyond the frame 

�<,;] 

1-r· 
I 

4mm Hex Spanner 

(:; 

.M6*10. screw· BPCS 

7 I Connect the control box to the handset and to the iootor 

r-----.

.. ,-r,;.·.-.,"1 1

-�

( <fi") I I \i � � 
I 

4mm Hex Spanner 

·•l e, I ,.:, 
M6*14 screw 8PCS �

'.Jj.:�� 

f• ·1•i 
,.=c·� .. :�':::?�· 

-� --=":::2::::'>: ::>G-:--- \-.. . \_
(':;'#.;.,._,�_::::;;::.::·--- ''\, •• ��� 

�.....,,.. ''
.'t;j• f!J, 

• 
M6*12 screw 4PCS 

Overturn frame and attach brackets-to beam using 4 of M6*12 screws.and then fit 
the rubber cushions to the brackets and. beams w r.=,:::7'==�-3 

d�� h"P'i'.. ."" ) __ · \\\ . d Iii' ,.,, + ...,.-,J�\J ff ·•='""".'::::::•l§:-�1:�

. 

�--··h . 4mm Hex
. 
Spanner 

-� r··:::i 

�I \�� �"i� 
"'ts M6*12 screw 4PCS 

6 j Attach the control box to the underside of the desktop using 8 of S148 self-tapping 
screws , attach handset to the underside of desktop using 2 of S13. 5 se If-tapping screw ' 

'@\ 
' 

. � ' �\.
\ I ��,,1� 
.. 1_r "F-- �. �' . ' ·<-� 8 ' � .p'"� \ , /\_l-,_ �---- -···e,;l-- ._- ·. %1 � .J. 

---\:',SLl 
,..--- ,......._ ,t, � ,,,:;'''r ---._ 

. c� .J S--........___" 1·1 ,. ...--...... l ,__, �:r-

l
.., 

� 
-':"·:.cL 
L..sJ.]2�1

.,_ 

.... 
� - . 

. ,.i:· 

i • 

.. , ...•. 

:·. 

; .._ .. 
'. .. 

. io1., . •. 

; 

' . 

.i ..... 

. 
,·. 


